NORTH FORK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

January 9, 2025 9:37 AM FILING ID: 5615A6467BCD1 CASE NUMBER: 1992CV2416

Notice of Appointment

At a noticed meeting on the date of January 3, 2025, pursuant to Section 32-1-905(3), C.R.S., the Board of Directors of the North Fork Fire Protection District appointed the following eligible elector to fill a vacancy on the Board of Directors:

Name: Natalie Arnett

Address: 10126 Horizon View Dr.

Morrison, Colorado 80465

This appointment will expire at the next regular election in May of 2025.

Dylan Woods, Attorney

North Fork Fire Protection District

DISTRICT COURT, COUNTY OF JEFFERSON, STATE OF COLORADO Court Address: Jefferson Combined Court 100 Jefferson County Parkway Golden, Colorado 80401 Phone Number: 303-271-6145	DATE FILED January 9, 2025 9:37 AM FILING ID: 5615A6467BCD1 CASE NUMBER: 1992CV2416								
IN RE THE MATTER OF NORTH FORK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT	▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲								
Dylan R. Woods Coaty and Woods, P.C. 1202 Bergen Parkway Suite 110 Evergreen, CO 80439 Telephone: (303) 674-0800 E-Mail: dwoods@evergreenco.law Atty, Pooff: 46731	Case No.: 1992CV2416 Div.: Ctrm.:								
ctty. Reg#: 46731 OATH OF DIRECTOR									
I, Natalie Arnett, do [select swear, affirm, or swear by the everliving God] that I will faithfully support the Constitution of the United States, the Constitution of the State of Colorado, and the laws made pursuant thereto, and will faithfully perform the duties of the office of Director of North Fork Fire Protection District upon which I am about to enter to the best of my ability. Adala									
IF SWORN OR AFFIRMED BEFORE A NOTARY THE	FOLLOWING SHOULD BE COMPLETED								
STATE OF COLORADO)									
) ss. COUNTY OF)									
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of seal.	, 2025. Witness my hand and official								
[SEAL] Notary Pul	olic								



RMURRAY

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 1/8/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

tł	is certificate does not confer rights t	o the	cert	ificate holder in lieu of su	ine poi	orsement(s)	DATE FIL	ED	orsemen	t. AS	latement on
PRO	DUCER License # 0757776				CONTAC	T .	January 9.	2025 9:37 AN			
HUE	International Insurance Services (C	OL)			NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (303) 893-0300 ID: 5615A6467Bfak)1 (A/C, No, Ext): (303) 893-0300 ID: 5615A6467Bfak)1 E-MAILES						
	0 S. Colorado Blvd ver 2, Suite 150				F-MAII		CASE NUI	MBER: 1992C	V2416	,	
	ver, CO 80222				ADDRESS:						NAIC #
				INSURER A : National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA 19445							
INSURED			INSURER B:								
North Fork FPD & North Fork Volunteer Fire Dept. PO Box 183				INSURER C:							
				INSURER D :							
	Buffalo Creek, CO 80425-01	83			INSURER E :						
					INSURER F:						
	VERAGES CER	TIEI	CATE	E NUMBER:	REVISION NUMBER:						
T IN C	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICI IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY F ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY	ES O EQUI PER	F INS IREMI TAIN,	SURANCE LISTED BELOW ENT, TERM OR CONDITIO , THE INSURANCE AFFOR	N OF AI DED BY	NY CONTRAC	CT OR OTHER IES DESCRIB	RED NAMED ABO R DOCUMENT WIT ED HEREIN IS SI	VE FOR T	CT TO	WHICH THIS
INSR	XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH				BEEN K	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP	· 			
A A	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT		1,000,000
^	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			VFNU-TR-0024718-03		10/11/2024	10/11/2025	DAMAGE TO RENT PREMISES (Ea occi	CE ED urrence)	\$	
								MED EXP (Any one	person)	\$	5,000
								PERSONAL & ADV	INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE		\$	3,000,000
	POLICY PRODUCT LOC OTHER:							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG		\$ \$	3,000,000
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE (Ea accident)	LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
	X ANY AUTO OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS			VFNU-TR-0024718-03		10/11/2024	10/11/2025	BODILY INJURY (Per person)		\$	
								BODILY INJURY (Per accident)		\$	
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAC (Per accident)	SE COOLGOIN	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY							(i di dodidont)		\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	`E	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE		JL	\$	
	DED RETENTION \$							7.COREORIE		\$	
Α	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							PER STATUTE	OTH- ER	Ψ	
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)		CFP51060407E-07		7/28/2024	7/28/2025	E.L. EACH ACCIDE		\$	50,000	
								E.L. DISEASE - EA I			
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT			
Α	Crime			VFNU-TR-0024718-03		10/11/2024	10/11/2025	Directs(4)Trea		Ψ	5,000
Α	Accident			VFP41066913E-07		7/28/2024	7/28/2025	Volunteer	. ,	50,00	
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (A	ACORE	D 101, Additional Remarks Schedu	ule, may be	attached if mor	e space is requi	red)			
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION					
Evidence of Insurance				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.							
						AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					